
Pre-bid Meeting 
Sign-In Sheet  

(Non-Mandatory) 
 

ITB 21-101439, CARD ACCESS (KEY SCAN) INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 
(ANNUAL CONTRACT WITH 2 OPTIONS TO RENEW) 

 
 
 

Date:  September 16, 2021     Time:   11:00 a.m.          Location:   Zoom  
 
Name Company Name Phone Number Email Address 

Lola Awonusi DeKalb County Purchasing & Contracting (Host) 404.371.6211 oawonusi@dekalbcountyga.gov  
Toneya Dawson DeKalb County Purchasing & Contracting (Note 

Taker) 
404.371.6331 tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Korita Slaton DeKalb First LSBE Team  DekalbFirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov  
Karl Adkins Work Source Development  kadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov  
Faye Vinson Work Source Development 470.542.7406 fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  
David Ford Facilities Mgmt.  daford@dekalbcountyga.gov  
Sherlyn Parker CBI International Group 404.315.9889 Cbuzz.bus@gmail.com 
Scott Carter Southeastern Security Professionals LLC 770.842.4866 Scarter@sspro.biz   
O’hara Daniel Integrated Security Technologies 404.787.6960 o.daniel@istechpro.net 
Deborah Mitchell RB Communications Inc 770.265.2810 deborah@rbcomm.net 
Tevin Martin Automated Security Integrators 470.222.6519 asilowvoltage@gmail.com 
Ken Pritchett CBI International  kenp@buzzcbi.com 
Renee Paryag Synergy Security & Electronics 678.640.8046 info@synergysecurityglobal.com  
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